# 4

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamaica Jim, Inc.		03/16/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	James L. Silvester	
Street Address:	102 Lakeside Drive	
City:	Stephens City	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22655	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875554	JAMAICA JIM TANNING LOTIONS & OILS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (540)722-6364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-664-2934
Email: netsil01@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: James Silvester
Address Line 1: 102 Lakeside Drive

Address Line 4: Stephens City, VIRGINIA 22655

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Silvester
Signature:	/s/James L. Silvester
Date:	04/23/2009

Total Attachments: 1 source=trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0598 OP \$40.00 287555

JAMAICA JIM, INC. 102 Lakeside Drive Stephens City, Virginia 22655 540-664-2934 Netsil01@gmail.com

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For value received, Jamaica Jim, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, does hereby transfer, convey, and sell to James L. Silvester, of Frederick County, Virginia, all rights, interest, and ownership in the Trademark know as JAMAICA JIM, which is a Trademark that is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 78129239 and Registration Number 2875554. This transaction is executed on this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of March in 2009.

James L. Silvester, President, Jamaica Jim, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0599

**RECORDED: 04/23/2009**